

Written questions member's Islandcouncil for the Executive Council/ Government Commissioners.
(art.159, lid 1 WolBES/ art. 46 RvO Islandcouncil)

Issue : Roaming Animals
Date question : May 24, 2021
Sender : Rechelline Leerdam
Date answer : **(within 15 days)**
Responsible Com./Gov.Com. : A. Francis
Responsible editor :

QUESTIONS:

On May 21st we received the answers to Council Sneek questions as it pertains to the roaming animals, below are follow up questions based on the answers provided.

1. *“How many animal owners have signed such an agreement? **Agreements are not signed as yet.**”*
 - a. Is an agreement in place now? If no, what is the set timeframe?
2. What phase of the grace period are the farmers currently in?
3. *“Clearing crucial areas of roaming animals and reducing the number of livestock on the island is only part of the project. The other goal is to create alternatives for livestock owners. What alternatives are being worked on and what is the status of this part of the project? **We are working on an agriculture vision plan where animal husbandry is also taken in consideration.**”*
 - a. When will be Vision Plan be ready/ available?
 - b. What is the next phase after the grace period is completed?
 - c. Is the next phase based on a plan in the event the Vision plan is still not completed?
 - i. If Yes, Please provide a copy of such plan.

ANSWERS: